
JEFF CAR 2015 S106 Meeting Agenda #2, JUNE 19, 2012 
 
Topic: Definition of Undertaking & APE  
 
Call Information: 9 AM Central Time Call #: 866-712-4580 Passcode: 8485149# 
  NO WEBEX PRESENTATION FOR THIS MEETING 
 
Participants: 

Invited Organization Email Participated 
Peggy Casey FHWA peggy.casey@dot.gov  
Greg Budd FHWA greg.budd@dot.gov  
Louise Brodnitz ACHP lbrodnitz@achp.gov  
Najah Duvall-
Gabriel 

ACHP ngabriel@achp.gov  

Colonel Thomas 
O’Hara 

UUACE, St. Louis 
District 

Thomas.ohara@usace.ar
my.mil 

 

Alan Edmonson USCAE, St. Louis 
Regulatory Branch 

Alan.R.Edmondson@usac
e.army.mil 

 

Joyce Collins U.S. Fish and Wildlife 
Service, Marion IL 
Suboffice 

marion@lfws.gov 
(returned) 

 

Charlie Scott U.S. Fish and Wildlife 
Service, Columbia 
Ecological Services Field 
Office 

columbiaES@fws.gov  

Ronald 
Hammerschmidt 

U.S. Environmental 
Services Division Region 
7 

hammerschmidtron@epa.
gov 

 

Lt. Commander 
Jeffrey Morgan 

Sector Upper Mississippi 
River Command Center, 
Eighth District U.S. 
Coast Guard 

Jeffery.R.Morgan@uscg.m
il (returned) 

 

Susan Trautman Great River Greenway strautman@grgstl.org  
Janet Wilding Great River Greenway jwilding@grgstl.org  
Judith Deel MO Historic Preservation 

Office 
Judith.deel@dnr.mo.gov  

Bob Reeder MO Department of 
Transportation 

Robert.reeder@modot.mo
.gov 

 

Anne Haaker IL Historic Preservation 
Agency 

anne.haaker@illinois.gov  

Betsy Bradley St. Louis Planning and 
Urban Design Agency 

BradleyB@stlouiscity.com 
 

 

Walter L. 
Metcalfe, Jr. 

CityArchRiver 2015 
Foundation 

wlmetcalfe@BryanCave.co
m 

 

Maggie Hales CityArchRiver2015 
Foundation 

Maggie.hales@cityarchriv
er.org 

 

Jenny Nixon Metro Business 
Enterprises 

jnixon@metrostlouis.org  

Andrea Hunter Osage Nation-Tribal 
Historic Preservation 
Officer 

ahunter@osagetribe.org   

Thomas Gamble Miami Tribe of tgamble@miamination.co  
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Oklahoma m 
George Strack 
 

Miami Tribe of 
Oklahoma 

gstrack@miamination.co
m 

 

John Froman Peoria Tribe of 
Oklahoma 

jfroman@peoriatribe.com  

Frank Hecksher Peoria Tribe of 
Oklahoma 

fhecksher@peoriatribe.co
m 

 

Jeff Durbin NPS Washington Office Jeffrey_Durbin@nps.gov  
Nick Chevance NPS Midwest Region  Nicholas_Chevance@NPS.

gov 
 

Kathy Schneider NPS Midwest Region Kathy_Schneider@nps.go
v 

 

Don Stevens NPS Midwest Region Don_Stevens@nps.gov  
Karin Roberts NPS Midwest Region Karin_Roberts@nps.gov  
Tom Bradley NPS Jefferson National 

Expansion Memorial 
Tom_Bradley@nps.gov  

Frank Mares NPS Jefferson National 
Expansion Memorial 

Frank_Mares@NPS.gov  

Ann Honious NPS Jefferson National 
Expansion Memorial 

Ann_Honious@nps.gov  

Kathryn Thomas NPS Jefferson National 
Expansion Memorial 

Kathryn_Thomas@nps.go
v 

 

Dan Niosi NPS Environmental 
Quality Division 

Dan_Niosi@nps.gov  

Greg Cody NPS Denver Service 
Center 

Greg_Cody@nps.gov  

Margo Brooks NPS Denver Service 
Center 

Margo_Brooks@nps.gov  

Ron Shields NPS Denver Service 
Center 

Ron_Shields@nps.gov  

  
Attachment 1. Draft Meeting #1 Notes 
Attachment 2. Project Description (For internal review/will not be posted on web site. 
Contact Margo Brooks if you need a copy.) 
----------------------------------------------------------- 
I. Introductions 
 
II. Review of Meeting #1 Draft Notes 
 
III. Definition of the Undertaking 
 
IV. Area of Potential Effect 
 
V. List of Meeting Agenda Topics (subject to change) 
 
# Date Topic 

1 06/08/12 PA Development Introductory Meeting & Optional Web Ex 
2 6/19/12 Definition of Undertaking & APE 
3 6/26/12 Identification of Historic Properties 
4 7/3/12 Project Review Process & Effect Determinations/Mitigation 
5 7/10/12 Other Issues 
6 7/24/12 Discussion of Final Draft Document 
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VI. Other Issues/Confirmation of Next Meeting Topic 

 Proposed edits 
 
VII. Next Meeting Date: June 26 @ 9 Central 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 


